
William Woods (MO) (9-9) -vs- Benedictine (KS) (10-7)
3/13/2026 at Atchison, KS (Olsen Island)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parrish Beagle (3-1)
Loss: Jakob Koehn (2-3)
HBP: Jakob Koehn, Parrish Beagle
PB: Carson Shettlesworth (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Reeds First: Christopher Ervin 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:25   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Woods (MO) 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0
Benedictine (KS) 2 1 0 0 0 0 X 3 3 2

William Woods (MO) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camron Casso ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jude Gremillion dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaden Kinsler cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Carson Shettlesworth c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Colby Caton 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Kirn rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brayden Groseclose 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Ben Kern pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Gaither lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sam Russo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Retone 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jakob Koehn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 7 5

HR: Kaden Kinsler (1)
SH: Jude Gremillion (1)
HBP: Colby Caton (1)
PO: Ben Kern (1)

Benedictine (KS) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elijah Reeves cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brice Martin rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Carson Hintz c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Daniel Ornelas lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    CJ Serrano lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brylan Haas dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michael McCavitt ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Jackson Stone 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korey Messick 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matthew Johnson 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Parrish Beagle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 3 3 2 1 4

2B: Brice Martin (1); Carson Hintz (1); Brylan Haas (1)
SH: Jackson Stone (1)
SF: Carson Hintz (1)
HBP: Elijah Reeves (2)
E: Michael McCavitt (1); Jackson Stone (1)

William Woods (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jakob Koehn (L, 2-3) 6.0 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 19 25 7 10 62
Totals 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 19 25 7 10 62

Benedictine (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parrish Beagle (W, 3-1) 7.0 4 2 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 25 28 5 8 88
Totals 4 2 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 25 28 5 8 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

William Woods (MO) - Top of 1st WWU BC
Camron Casso grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Jude Gremillion grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Kaden Kinsler popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 1st WWU BC
Elijah Reeves hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 0 0
Brice Martin doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); Elijah Reeves advanced to third. 0 0
Carson Hintz flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Brice Martin advanced to third; Elijah Reeves scored. 0 1
Daniel Ornelas grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Brice Martin scored. 0 2
Brylan Haas flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

William Woods (MO) - Top of 2nd WWU BC
Carson Shettlesworth struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
Colby Caton hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Jackson Kirn grounded out to ss (0-2 KS); Colby Caton advanced to second. 0 2
Brayden Groseclose grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 2nd WWU BC
Michael McCavitt walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 2
Jackson Stone grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Michael McCavitt advanced to second. 0 2
Michael McCavitt advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Korey Messick walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 2
Matthew Johnson reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Korey Messick out at second 2b to ss; Michael
McCavitt scored, unearned. 0 3
Elijah Reeves hit by pitch (3-2 BFFBH); Matthew Johnson advanced to second. 0 3
Brice Martin grounded out to p (0-2 FK). 0 3

William Woods (MO) - Top of 3rd WWU BC
Aidan Gaither struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 3
Ryan Retone struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 3
Camron Casso singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Jude Gremillion popped up to ss (0-0). 0 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 3rd WWU BC
Carson Hintz popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Daniel Ornelas grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Brylan Haas doubled down the lf line (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Michael McCavitt grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 3

William Woods (MO) - Top of 4th WWU BC
Kaden Kinsler grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 0 3
Carson Shettlesworth struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 0 3
Colby Caton struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBBFS). 0 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 4th WWU BC
Jackson Stone flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 3
Korey Messick grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 3
Matthew Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Woods (MO) - Top of 5th WWU BC
Jackson Kirn walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 3
Brayden Groseclose flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Jackson Kirn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Aidan Gaither struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 3
Ryan Retone grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 5th WWU BC
Elijah Reeves popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 3
Brice Martin flied out to lf to left center (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Carson Hintz doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 3
CJ Serrano pinch ran for Carson Hintz. 0 3
Daniel Ornelas grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

William Woods (MO) - Top of 6th WWU BC
Carson Hintz to c for CJ Serrano. 0 3
Camron Casso singled to left field (3-2 BBKBKF). 0 3
Jude Gremillion grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Camron Casso advanced to second. 0 3
Kaden Kinsler homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Camron Casso scored. 2 3
Carson Shettlesworth struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
Colby Caton reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 3
Jackson Kirn reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Colby Caton out at second ss to 1b. 2 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 6th WWU BC
CJ Serrano to lf for Daniel Ornelas. 2 3
Brylan Haas flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 3
Michael McCavitt grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 3
Jackson Stone grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 3

William Woods (MO) - Top of 7th WWU BC
Brayden Groseclose singled to right center (3-2 FKBBB). 2 3
Sam Russo pinch hit for Aidan Gaither. 2 3
Ben Kern pinch ran for Brayden Groseclose. 2 3
Sam Russo flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 2 3
Ryan Retone reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BFBK); Ben Kern advanced to second. 2 3
Camron Casso lined out to ss (0-2 KF); Ben Kern out at second ss to 1b, picked off. 2 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 7th WWU BC


